

OD-32

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025
In AP/54/2025

STATE OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Vs
M/S P KANJILAL AND COMPANY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 5th May, 2026.

Appearance

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, AOR
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.
...for State

The Court:- None appears for the applicant.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Let the matter be listed on 9th June, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

gb.